## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westrock Coffee Company, LLC		02/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westrock Coffee Roasting, LLC	
Street Address:	30 Collins Industrial Place	
City:	North Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72113	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5943552	WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4904972	
Registration Number:	4940749	WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4940157	WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4958155	TEMBO COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3979281	RWANDA TRADING COMPANY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064641496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

trademarks@stokeslaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Leslie C. Vander Griend, Stokes Lawrence

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie C. Vander Griend
SIGNATURE:	/lesliecvandergriend/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0215

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Westrock Coffee - Arkansas Articles of Merger (Westrock Coffee Company LLC (AR) into Westrock Coffee Roasting#page1.tif

source=Westrock Coffee - Arkansas Articles of Merger (Westrock Coffee Company LLC (AR) into Westrock Coffee Roasting#page2.tif

source=Westrock Coffee - Arkansas Articles of Merger (Westrock Coffee Company LLC (AR) into Westrock Coffee Roasting#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0216

## STATE OF ARKANSAS



## John Thurston

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, John Thurston, Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

## **Articles of Merger**

of

## WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC

with and into

## WESTROCK COFFEE ROASTING, LLC

filed in this office February 28, 2020.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 28th day of February, 2020.

Arkansas Secretary of State

REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0217



# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC WITH AND INTO WESTROCK COFFEE ROASTING, LLC

February 28, 2020

Pursuant to Section 4-32-1208, et seq. of the Arkansas Small Business Entity Tax Pass Through Act, as amended (the "Arkansas Act"), Westrock Coffee Company, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company (the "Merging Entity") and Westrock Coffee Roasting, LLC an Arkansas limited liability company and direct, wholly-owned subsidiary of the Merging Entity (the "Surviving Entity"), hereby submit the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. <u>Entities.</u> The parties to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") are (i) Westrock Coffee Roasting, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, and (ii) Westrock Coffee Company, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company.
- 2. <u>Surviving Entity</u>. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Westrock Coffee Roasting, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company.
- 3. <u>Effective Time</u>. The Merger is to become effective upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Arkansas Secretary of State.
- 4. <u>Approval of Plan of Merger</u>. The members of each of the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity have approved that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of February 28, 2020, pursuant to which the Merging Entity shall be merged with and into the Surviving Entity, with the Surviving Entity continuing as the surviving limited liability company (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>"), in accordance with Section 4-32-1207 of the Arkansas Act.
- 5. <u>Approval of Agreement and Plan of Merger</u>. The members of each of the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity have approved the Merger in accordance with the terms of the Plan of Merger and the requirements of the Arkansas Act.
- 6. Copy of the Plan of Merger. A copy of the Plan of Merger is and will be kept on file at the place of business of the Surviving Entity, such office being located at 30 Collins Industrial Place, North Little Rock, Arkansas 72113. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder, member, partner or other owner of any party to the Merger.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4833-4729-8485.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these Articles of Merger to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

## WESTROCK COFFEE ROASTING, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company

By: Westrock Coffee Company, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, its sole Member

By: Westrock Group, LLC, its Manager

Name: Scott T. Ford

Title: Chief Executive Officer

WESTROCK COFFEE COMPANY, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company

By: Westrock Coffee Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (d/b/a WCC KALDI, LLC in Arkansas), its sole Member

, A

Name: Scott T. Ford

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 03/19/2020 REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0219